## LA-UR-11-10748

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

Title:	Action No, SPA-2011-00481-ABQ, Certification of Compliance Form for Section 404 Nationwide Permit
Author(s):	Beers, Robert S.
Intended for:	Report



Disclaimer:

Disclaimer: Los Alamos National Laboratory, an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer, is operated by the Los Alamos National Security, LLC for the National NuclearSecurity Administration of the U.S. Department of Energy under contract DE-AC52-06NA25396. By acceptance of this article, the publisher recognizes that the U.S. Government retains nonexclusive, royalty-free license to publish or reproduce the published form of this contribution, or to allow others to do so, for U.S. Government purposes. Los Alamos National Laboratory requests that the publisher identify this article as work performed under the auspices of the U.S. Departmentof Energy. Los Alamos National Laboratory strongly supports academic freedom and a researcher's right to publish; as an institution, however, the Laboratory does not endorse the viewpoint of a publication or guarantee its technical correctness.





Environmental Protection Division Water Quality & RCRA Group (ENV-RCRA) P.O. Box 1663, Mail Stop K490 Los Alamos, New Mexico 87545 (505) 667-7969/FAX: (505) 665-9344

Date: June xx, 2011 Refer To: ENV-RCRA-11-LA-UR: 11-

Mr. William M. Oberle Regulatory Division Albuquerque District, Corps of Engineers 4101 Jefferson Plaza NE Albuquerque, NM 87109-3435

Dear Mr. Oberle:

### SUBJECT: ACTION NO. SPA-2010-00481-ABQ, CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE FORM FOR SECTION 404 NATIONWIDE PERMIT

Please find the enclosed (Enclosure 1) Department of the Army, Corps of Engineers, *Certification of Compliance* form for Nationwide Permit No. 14, issued to Los Alamos National Laboratory under Action No. SPA-2010-00481-ABQ. This certification form is being submitted to document the completion of work and to satisfy Nationwide Permit Condition No. 14. Los Alamos National Laboratory requests final closure for the referenced permit.

Please contact me by telephone at (505) 667-7969 or by email at <u>bbeers@lanl.gov</u> if you have questions regarding this information.

Sincerely,

Robert Beers Water Quality & RCRA Group Mr. William M. Oberle ENV-RCRA-11-

An Equal Opportunity Employer / Operated by Los Alamos National Security LLC for DOE/NNSA

#### Enclosures

Cy: Steve Yanicak, LASO-GOV, w/enc., M894 Gene Turner, LASO-EO, w/enc., A316 Carl A. Beard, PADOPS, w/o enc., E585 J. Chris Cantwell, ADESHQ,w/o enc., K491 Mark D. Gonzales, PMF-FUNCT, w/enc., J590 Daniel Castaneda, CM-STRS, w/enc., P299 Michael Saladen, ENV-RCRA, w/enc., K490 ENV-RCRA File, w/enc., K490 IRM-RMMSO, w/enc., A150

# **ENCLOSURE 1**

#### **Certification of Compliance** with Department of the Army Nationwide Permit

Action Number: SPA-2010-00481-ABO

and any state of the state of the second state of the state of the second state of the

Name of Permittee: Los Alamos National Laboratory (Robert Beers)

Section 1.

Nationwide Permit: 14, Linear Transportation Project

Project Location: Canon de Valle, TA-16

Upon completion of the activity authorized by this permit and any mitigation required by the permit, sign this certification and return it to the following address:

Mr. William Oberle Albuquerque District, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 4101 Jefferson Plaza NE Albuquerque, NM 87109-3435 505-342-3284 FAX 505-342-3498

Please note that your permitted activity is subject to a compliance inspection by an U.S. Army Corps of Engineers representative. If you fail to comply with this permit, you are subject to permit suspension, modification, or revocation.

Please enclose photographs showing the completed project (if available).

I hereby certify that the work authorized by the above referenced permit has been completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the said permit, and required mitigation was completed in accordance with the permit conditions.

Date Work Started 9/01/2010

Date Work Completed 4/29/11

27/2011

anales

Date

( .

Signature of Permittee